BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Randall L Bishop
J-2736
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 23, 2007, Randall L Bishop (J-2736) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on June 1, 2006 at Walmart in Harrison.
Randall L Bishop did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
February 5, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:@“t%i‘——'

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: ™~ ( M

TH06012006B






BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Francisco Alejo Calixto

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 24, 2008, Francisco Alejo Calixto was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on December 28, 2007
at Elizabeth Lane. Francisco Alejo Calixto did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about February 27, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B@ EC;EA/

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: B/V/ﬂf '
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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: James Ervin Cogan

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 4, 2008, James Ervin Cogan was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on February 25, 2008 at 800 Martin
Luther King Drive. James Ervin Cogan did not contest the penalty, but tendered |
payment on or about March 24, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B@& Cgaé«-—-

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 3/2c Ag

CC02252008A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Barry W Conrade
J-3938
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On December 14, 2007, Barry W Conrade (J-3938) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $667.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted
by the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. These violations
occurred on July 19, 2007 at 16 Matt Lane. Barry W. Conrade did not contest the
penalty and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $667.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners. The electrician’s license shall not

be renewed until the penalty is paid.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:@ A &%&_\_

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date.__ 2 /IS [o%
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